

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL NO.990 OF 2014

M/s Joy Frozen Foods Pvt. Ltd.

...Appellant

V/s

Mr Thanwardas Tharumal Motihar & Ors.

..... Respondents

Mr Rupesh Lanjekar for Appellant.

None for respondent.

CORAM : R.D. DHANUKA, J.

DATED : AUGUST 26, 2014

P.C.

Admit.

2. Printing is dispensed with. Office to call record and proceedings. Requisite number of copies of private paper-books including the copies for the respondent/s shall be filed by the appellant within a period of one year from today. If compliance is not made within stipulated time, the appeal shall stand dismissed for want of prosecution without further reference to the Court.

(R.D. DHANUKA, J.)